

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 439/2023

SATHISHKUMAR UDAYANARAYANAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.
Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Since the present petition involves interpretation of the order passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.891 of 2021, it will be appropriate that the matter is placed before the Bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna.

2. The Registry is, therefore, directed to obtain appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)